RECEIVED **CENTRAL FAX CENTER**

| лиц – | 31_ | 200 | 7 / T 11 | IFΊ | 11. | 30 |
|-------|--------|-----|-----------------|------|-----|----|
| _1111 | · 11 - | 200 | rtlu | IE ノ | 11: | 39 |

JUL 3 1 2007

P. 002/005

| | (| | | |
|---|---|-------------|---|--|
| (| | <i>></i> | ` | |
| | ` | ` | • | |

Form PTQ-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

08-06-2007



103433741

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

ched original documents or copy thereof.

Docket Nos: Duquet D.81.

Duquet.D.02

1. Name of conveying party(les):

To the Honorable Commissioner o.

AP Henderson Group

Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes _ No x

3. Nature of conveyance:

Assignment x

Merger ___

Security Agreement ___

Change of Name ___

Other __

Execution Date: 7/25/2007

2. Name and address of receiving party(les)

Name: Slide View Corporation

internal Address:

Street Address:

1280 Bison Ave., 89-400

City: Newport Beach

State: CA

Zip: 92660

Additional names (& addresses) attached? Yes ____ No _x

| 4, | Appl | icatio | n num | ber(s | or | рa | en | t num | ber(| 3) | : |
|----|------|--------|-------|-------|----|----|----|-------|------|----|---|
|----|------|--------|-------|-------|----|----|----|-------|------|----|---|

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: _

A. Palent Application No(s). _

B. Patent No(s). 6532146, 6667877

Additional numbers attached? Yes ____ No x

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence

document should be mailed:

Name: Gene Scott Internal address:

Street Address: Patent Law & Venture Group 2424 S.E. Bristol Street, Suite 300 Total number of applications and patents involved: 2

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3,41) ----- \$ 80.00

x Enclosed

Authorized to be charged to deposit account

Newport Beach, CA 92660

8. Deposit account number: ___

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Gene Scott Name of person signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents, PO Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

08/01/2007 SSITHIB1 00000029 6532146

01 FC:8021

80.00 OP

PAGE 2/5 * RCVD AT 7/31/2007 3:46:02 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/22 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID: * DURATION (mm-ss):01-18

PATENT

07-25-2007 06:54

RECEIVED **CENTRAL FAX CENTER**

P. 003/005

JUL 3 1 2007

PAGE3

Practitioner's Docket Nos. Duquet.D-01, Duquet.D-02

MORNING POINTE 3177360654

PATENT

For: U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

For: U.S. Patent

By: Assignor

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR: AP Henderson Group

310 120th Ave., Suite 201 Believie, WA 98005

bereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE: Slide View Corporation

1280 Bison Ave., B9-400 Newport Beach, CA 92660

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the U.S. and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the inventions entitled:

6532146: Computer display device with dual lateral slide-out screens

6667877: Dual display device with lateral withdrawal for side-by-side viewing

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. Section 3.21) U.S. patent nos. 6532146 issued on 3/11/03, and 6667877 issued on 12/23/03 and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patents to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patents, any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will he made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hepsunto set hand and seal this 25 day of July

Signature of Assignor: Donald Spragge, Secretary

PAGE 3/5 * RCVD AT 7/31/2007 3:46:02 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/22 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID: * DURATION (mm-ss):01-18

PAGEZ

RECEIVED CENTRAL FAX CENTER

JUL 3 1 2007

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

DECLARATION AND STATEMENT OF FACTS

Commissioner for Patents
United States Patent and Trademark Office
Assignment Division
PO Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Dear Sir:

I, Donald Sprague, Secretary, AP Henderson Group, hereby declare that AP Henderson Group acquired the assets of Slide View Corp., 14101 Browning Ave., #46, Tustin, California, 92780 (herein Slide View, Tustin), in January of 2004 by acquisition of Slide View, Tustin and all of its assets. Slide View, Tustin was then dissolved. AP Henderson Group has held all acquired assets formerly of Slide View, Tustin up until the present time.

Included in the assets of Slide View, Tustin were two U.S. patents which are now the property of AP Henderson Group: US6532146 and US6667877. US6532146 was assigned and recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office to Slide View, Tustin on 4/2/02 as Serial No.: 10057035 and US6667877 was assigned and recorded to Slide View, Tustin on 1/19/02 as Serial No: 09989951. Neither of these two patents, although the property of AP Henderson Group by the aforementioned acquisition, have been reassigned to AP Henderson Group.

At this time, AP Henderson Group (owner) wishes to assign both of the above identified patents to a newly formed Nevada corporation having registered trade name: Slide View Corporation, and address: 1280 Bison Avenue, B9-400, Newport Beach, California 92660.

I hereby further declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Title 18, United States Code, Section 1001.

Masul_ Date: 1-25-07

Signature of Declarant:

Printed name and address:

Donald Sprague, Secretary

AP Henderson Group 310 120th Ave. Suite 201

Bellevue, WA 98005 Telephone: 317 738 3781

PAGE 4/5 * RCVD AT 7/31/2007 3:46:02 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/22 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID: * DURATION (mm-ss):01-18

PATENT

RECEIVED CENTRAL FAX CENTER

JUL 3 1 2007

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Patent. Nos.

6532146, 6667877

Assignee

Slide View Corporation

Issued

3/11/2003, 12/23/2003

Docket Nos.

Duquet.D-02, Duquet.D-01

Customer No.

22197

Commissioner for Patents Maintenance Fee Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

RECORDED: 07/31/2007

CERTIFICATION OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION

I hereby certify that the following papers are being facsimile transmitted to the Patent and Trademark Office at (571) 273-8300 on the date shown below:

Recordation Cover Sheet, Assignment of Invention, Declaration and Statement of Facts, and recordation fee using PTO-2038

(4 Pages)

Gene Scott_______Date: July 31, 2007

PAGE 1/5 * RCVD AT 7/31/2007 3:46:02 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/22 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID: * DURATION (mm-ss):01-18

PATENT